'11~ TELEDYNE
SEMICONDUCTOR
TSC7126
3 1/2 Digit A/D Converter
• Low Power Dissipation - 900 µ W Max.
General Description
The single chip CMOS TSC7126 incorporates all the active
devices for a 31/2 digit analog-to-digital converter to directly

of the device at these or any other conditions above those indicated in the operational sections of the spec!fications is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum
rating conditions for extended periods may effect da,-1ice reliability.
Ordering Information
Part No. Package Pin Temp. Part No. Package Pin Temp.
Layout Range Layout Range
TSC7126CPL
40-Pin
Normal 0°C to TSC7126CSQ 60-Pin Unformed 0°C to
Plastic Dip 70°C Plastic Flat Leads 70°C
TSC7126RCPL
40-Pin
Reversed 0°C Devices with 160 Hour, +125° C Burn-In
Plastic Dip 70°C 40-Pin 0°C to
40-Pin -25° C to TSC7126CPL/BI Plastic Dip Normal 70°C TSC71261JL CerDIP Normal +85°C
TSC71261JL/BI 40-Pin Normal -25'C to
60-Pin Formed 0°C to CerDIP +85°C TSC7126CBQ Plastic Flat Leads 70°C
"''°"TELEDYNE SEMICONDUCTOR 7 - 122
3 1/2 Digit A/D Converter
• Low Power Dissipation - 900 µW Max. TSC7126
Pi~Configuration
v• osc, ,- OSC2
OSC3
TEST v~ NC G, C; A; G~ Ei ,,